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Pl tno Name Time
Mixt (26) Leg 1

1 513 Jonas Gustafsson 24:13 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:15 6:15 9:08 10:06 12:00 13:48 17:15 19:28 21:20 22:08 22:49 23:17 23:48 24:13
#10 4.600 km 165 m 2:15 4:00 2:53 0:58 1:54 1:48 3:27 2:13 1:52 0:48 0:41 0:28 0:31 0:25
2 515 Mikko Eerola 27:49 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:31 7:07 10:17 11:52 13:05 15:10 19:14 22:21 24:31 25:26 26:09 26:40 27:19 27:49
#31 4.500 km 165 m 2:31 4:36 3:10 1:35 1:13 2:05 4:04 3:07 2:10 0:55 0:43 0:31 0:39 0:30
3 518 Michal Boranek 28:45 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:57 7:55 11:01 12:47 14:47 16:48 20:23 22:50 25:03 26:12 27:12 27:43 28:20 28:45
#21 4.600 km 165 m 3:57 3:58 3:06 1:46 2:00 2:01 3:35 2:27 2:13 1:09 1:00 0:31 0:37 0:25
4 503 Albert Acedo Casell 30:55 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:34 7:25 10:50 12:14 15:12 17:28 20:09 25:17 27:06 28:10 29:37 30:04 30:33 30:55
#7 4.600 km 165 m 2:34 4:51 3:25 1:24 2:58 2:16 2:41 5:08 1:49 1:04 1:27 0:27 0:29 0:22
5 509 Joris Hochstetter 30:57 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:00 7:24 10:22 11:53 14:02 16:20 22:19 26:36 27:42 28:46 29:31 30:00 30:34 30:57
#1 4.600 km 165 m 3:00 4:24 2:58 1:31 2:09 2:18 5:59 4:17 1:06 1:04 0:45 0:29 0:34 0:23
6 527 Denis Voytanik 30:59 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:37 7:13 10:20 11:43 13:37 16:16 19:50 25:09 26:56 27:48 29:34 30:03 30:36 30:59
#7 4.600 km 165 m 2:37 4:36 3:07 1:23 1:54 2:39 3:34 5:19 1:47 0:52 1:46 0:29 0:33 0:23
7 504 Lasse August Helwe 31:02 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:07 10:27 13:44 15:22 16:58 19:24 22:51 26:37 27:48 28:51 29:39 30:06 30:39 31:02
#9 4.500 km 165 m 5:07 5:20 3:17 1:38 1:36 2:26 3:27 3:46 1:11 1:03 0:48 0:27 0:33 0:23
8 514 Hanna Hanstrom 31:29 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:05 7:23 11:06 12:36 14:48 17:01 22:03 26:26 27:41 28:56 29:45 30:18 31:00 31:29
#28 4.500 km 165 m 3:05 4:18 3:43 1:30 2:12 2:13 5:02 4:23 1:15 1:15 0:49 0:33 0:42 0:29
9 512 Katrin Muller 31:34 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:26 8:18 12:02 13:18 15:31 18:02 22:11 26:23 27:46 28:54 29:50 30:27 31:09 31:34
#25 4.500 km 165 m 3:26 4:52 3:44 1:16 2:13 2:31 4:09 4:12 1:23 1:08 0:56 0:37 0:42 0:25
10 517 Plamen Georgiev 32:55 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:22 10:24 13:14 15:21 19:54 21:57 25:25 28:51 29:44 30:40 31:29 32:05 32:33 32:55
#35 4.600 km 165 m 5:22 5:02 2:50 2:07 4:33 2:03 3:28 3:26 0:53 0:56 0:49 0:36 0:28 0:22
11 522 Cesare Mattiroli 33:10 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:21 10:26 13:26 14:50 17:52 19:59 23:01 27:13 29:15 30:51 31:33 32:04 32:42 33:10
#24 4500 km 165 m 5:21 5:05 3:00 1:24 3:02 2:.07 3:02 4:12 2:02 1:36 0:42 0:31 0:38 0:28
12 511 Timo Suter 33:20 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:35 10:10 13:16 14:46 16:04 18:13 21:40 28:34 30:20 31:11 31:54 32:20 32:53 33:20
#24 4,500 km 165 m 5:35 4:35 3:06 1:30 1:18 2:09 3:27 6:54 1:46 0:51 0:43 0:26 0:33 0:27

*76

17:48
13 519 Alex Treier 33:27 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:45 9:22 13:18 14:57 17:22 19:54 23:04 27:54 29:59 30:58 31:51 32:27 33:.01 33:27
#7 4.600 km 165 m 3:45 5:37 3:56 1:39 2:25 2:32 3:10 4:50 2:05 0:59 0:53 0:36 0:34 0:26
14 526 Matic Blaz 33:30 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:28 10:28 14:01 15:23 17:45 20:15 24:37 27:48 30:21 31:14 32:05 32:33 33:05 33:30
#21 4.600 km 165 m 5:28 5:00 3:33 1:22 2:22 2:30 4:22 311 2:33 0:53 0:51 0:28 0:32 0:25
15 525 Grigory Sokolov 33:59 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:36 7:48 10:53 13:07 15:09 17:06 21:42 26:32 27:32 31:38 32:32 33:02 33:38 33:59
#42 4.600 km 165 m 2:36 5:12 3:05 2:14 2:02 1:57 4:36 4:50 1:00 4:06 0:54 0:30 0:36 0:21
16 521 Rotem Lanes 37:34 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:34 9:12 13:05 14:52 17:25 20:03 24:46 29:22 32:07 33:55 35:38 36:21 37:07 37:34
#40 4.600 km 165 m 3:34 5:38 3:53 1:47 2:33 2:38 4:43 4:36 2:45 1:48 1:43 0:43 0:46 0:27
17 520 Ruairi Long 38:44 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 8:03 12:58 16:12 18:03 19:46 22:18 26:25 33:23 34:42 36:08 37:11 37:47 38:21 38:44
#13 4.400 km 165 m 8:03 4:55 3:14 1:51 1:43 2:32 4:07 6:58 1:19 1:26 1:03 0:36 0:34 0:23
18 501 Renars Kokorevic 40:58 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:42 15:44 19:25 21:03 23:02 25:20 28:51 33:00 34:17 38:20 39:15 39:50 40:37  40:58
#1 4.600 km 165 m 2:42 13:02 3:41 1:38 1:59 2:18 3:31 4:09 1:17 4:03 0:55 0:35 0:47 0:21
19 516 Svere Buytaert 41:46 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:33 14:32 17:38 19:10 20:56 23:06 30:52 35:38 37:28 39:14  40:06 40:42 41:20  41:46
#12 4.600 km 165 m 5:33 8:59 3:06 1:32 1:46 2:10 7:46 4:46 1:50 1:46 0:52 0:36 0:38 0:26
20 506 Pia Ocvirk 46:12 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 6:32 12:55 17:21 20:13 22:34 26:17 31:27 38:16 39:35 42:14 43:28 44:57 45:48 46:12
#13 4.400 km 165 m 6:32 6:23 4:26 2:52 2:21 3:43 5:10 6:49 1:19 2:39 1:14 1:29 0:51 0:24
21 505 Lise Brink Termans 46:21 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 5:54 11:55 15:44 17:52 23:34 25:56 30:31 37:02 41:40 43:22  44:29 45:07 45:49  46:21
#12 4.600 km 165 m 5:54 6:01 3:49 2:08 5:42 2:22 4:35 6:31 4:38 1:42 1:07 0:38 0:42 0:32
22 507 Erdem Kardes 47:00 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 3:22 8:13 12:05 13:17 15:37 18:23 22:07 25:58 28:15 44:26  45:18 46:00 46:39  47:00
#10 4.600 km 165 m 3:22 4:51 3:52 1:12 2:20 2:46 3:44 3:51 2:17 16:11 0:52 0:42 0:39 0:21
23 502 Emilis Kaklauskas 1:00:28 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 21:13 30:47 35:08 37:50 40:24 43:12 48:33 52:57 55:48 57:33 58:37 59:20 1:00:01 1:00:28
#4 4,500 km 165 m 21:13 9:34 4:21 2:42 2:34 2:48 5:21 4:24 2:51 1:45 1:04 0:43 0:41 0:27
24 523 Metodi Belchovsk 1:02:27 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 6:14  27:58 32:23 34:37  40:38 43:45 48:57 53:42 57:37 59:10 1:00:35 1:01:15 1:01:58 1:02:27
#39 4.600 km 165 m 6:14  21:44 4:25 2:14 6:01 3:07 5:12 4:45 3:55 1:33 1:25 0:40 0:43 0:29
25 508 Rahime Sozbir 1:08:57 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 4:23 10:18 18:51 20:46 24:16 27:19 31:18 1:00:00 1:02:20 1:04:14 1:07:03 1:07:51 1:08:27 1:08:57
#18 4.600 km 165 m 4:23 5:55 8:33 1:55 3:30 3:03 3:59 28:42 2:20 1:54 2:49 0:48 0:36 0:30
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Pl tno Name Time
Mixt (26) Leg 1 (cont.)
1 513 Jonas Gustafsson 24:13 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 2:15 6:15 9:08 10:06 12:00 13:48 17:15 19:28 21:20 22:08 22:49 23:17 23:48 24:13
#10 4.600 km 165 m 2:15 4:00 2:53 0:58 1:54 1:48 3:27 2:13 1:52 0:48 0:41 0:28 0:31 0:25
524 Bernardo Pereira mp 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
1 Mix Team 6:28 11:48 15:35 - - 17:43 23:05 28:47 30:44 31:44 32:49 33:24 34:09 34:50
#41 4.500 km 165 m 6:28 5:20 3:47 2:08 5:22 5:42 1:57 1:00 1:05 0:35 0:45 0:41
Mixt (26) Leg 2
1 513 Knut Aasheim 27:27 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:28 8:19 11:12 12:40 13:46 15:45 18:45 23:14 24:14 25:06 25:56 26:27 27:01 27:27
#9 4.500 km 165 m 3:28 4:51 2:53 1:28 1:06 1:59 3:00 4:29 1:00 0:52 0:50 0:31 0:34 0:26
2 518 Vojtech Netuka 29:35 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:07 7:32 12:51 14:14 15:39 17:44 21:01 24:46 25:54 26:49 27:48 28:20 28:56 29:35
#33 4.500 km 165 m 3:07 4:25 5:19 1:23 1:25 2:05 3:17 3:45 1:08 0:55 0:59 0:32 0:36 0:39
3 515 Noora Koskinen 30:17 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:27 7:40 11:03 12:30 14:29 16:54 19:58 24:24 26:39 27:39 28:30 29:07 29:47 30:17
#32 4.600 km 165 m 3:27 4:13 3:23 1:27 1:59 2:25 3:04 4:26 2:15 1:00 0:51 0:37 0:40 0:30
4 501 Valters Reneslac 30:30 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:58 9:06 11:54 12:56 15:19 17:26 20:35 25:20 27:13 28:08 29:04 29:36 30:05 30:30
#2 4.600 km 165 m 3:58 5:08 2:48 1:02 2:23 2:07 3:09 4:45 1:53 0:55 0:56 0:32 0:29 0:25
5 508 Michal Wolowczyk 31:01 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:59 8:54 12:50 14:29 15:50 18:15 22:08 25:20 27:29 28:30 29:22 29:56 30:34 31:01
#19 4.500 km 165 m 3:59 4:55 3:56 1:39 1:21 2:25 3:53 3:12 2:09 1:01 0:52 0:34 0:38 0:27
6 525 Aleksei lurikov 31:09 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 5:46 10:41 13:55 15:34 17:29 19:35 23:16 25:47 27:45 28:52 29:38 30:06 30:40 31:09
#39 4.600 km 165 m 5:46 4:55 3:14 1:39 1:55 2:06 3:41 2:31 1:58 1:07 0:46 0:28 0:34 0:29
7 503 Joel Carrion Gandia 33:07 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 4:31 8:58 12:45 14:26 16:29 18:49 23:59 27:07 29:34 30:37 31:36 32:08 32:39 33:07
#4 4,500 km 165 m 4:31 4:27 3:47 1:41 2:03 2:20 5:10 3:08 2:27 1:03 0:59 0:32 0:31 0:28
8 504 Tino Polsini 34:49 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:54 8:54 12:35 16:17 18:57 21:21 26:15 29:15 31:27 32:33 33:19 33:52 34:31 34:49
#10 4.600 km 165 m 3:54 5:00 3:41 3:42 2:40 2:24 4:54 3:00 2:12 1:06 0:46 0:33 0:39 0:18
*70
14:40
9 511 Niklas Brantner 35:04 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 9:13 13:26 16:39 17:44 19:56 23:12 26:49 30:42 31:41 32:37 33:33 34:07 34:39 35:04
#25 4.500 km 165 m 9:13 4:13 3:13 1:05 2:12 3:16 3:37 3:53 0:59 0:56 0:56 0:34 0:32 0:25
10 520 Alexander Carcas 35:19 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 6:17 11:18 14:05 15:34 17:21 19:23 23:10 28:52 31:02 33:04 33:50 34:18 34:53 35:19
#39 4.600 km 165 m 6:17 5:01 2:47 1:29 1:47 2:02 3:47 5:42 2:10 2:02 0:46 0:28 0:35 0:26
11 522 Enrico Mannocci 36:10 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:16 10:46 13:59 15:05 17:19 19:40 23:19 31:14 32:34 33:32 34:35 35:04 35:39 36:10
#42 4.600 km 165 m 3:16 7:30 3:13 1:06 2:14 2:21 3:39 7:55 1:20 0:58 1:03 0:29 0:35 0:31
12 514 EmmaArnesen 37:27 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 5:15 10:44 16:00 17:06 19:25 21:57 26:29 29:24 31:56 33:00 35:44 36:19 36:55 37:27
#29 4.600 km 165 m 5:15 5:29 5:16 1:06 2:19 2:32 4:32 2:55 2:32 1:04 2:44 0:35 0:36 0:32
13 526 Andraz De Luisa 38:03 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 7:02 13:42 17:00 18:41 20:02 22:40 27:14 32:15 34:18 35:23 36:36 37:07 37:40 38:03
#24 4,500 km 165 m 7:02 6:40 3:18 1:41 1:21 2:38 4:34 5:01 2:03 1:05 1:13 0:31 0:33 0:23
14 521 Eitam Nussbaum 38:31 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 7:16 12:23 16:16 18:06 19:58 22:42 26:15 31:57 34:11 35:25 36:41 37:24 38:02 38:31
#41 4.500 km 165 m 7:16 5:07 3:53 1:50 1:52 2:44 3:33 5:42 2:14 1:14 1:16 0:43 0:38 0:29
15 524 Joao Casal 39:24 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 4:37 15:42 18:56 20:29 22:57 26:13 30:14 33:56 35:58 36:52 37:46 38:19 38:53 39:24
#10 4.600 km 165 m 4:37 11:05 3:14 1:33 2:28 3:16 4:01 3:42 2:02 0:54 0:54 0:33 0:34 0:31
16 519 Kaarel-Hendrik Zer 41:37 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 4:25 9:52 15:05 16:19 23:46 26:58 31:14 35:41 37:46 39:17 40:01 40:44 41:13 41:37
#29 4.600 km 165 m 4:25 5:27 5:13 1:14 7:27 3:12 4:16 4:27 2:05 1:31 0:44 0:43 0:29 0:24
17 517 Vyara Dancheva 42:21 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 10:18 16:38 20:43 22:35 24:59 27:32 31:04 35:57 38:07 39:25  40:35 41:17 41:53  42:21
#32 4.600 km 165 m 10:18 6:20 4:05 1:52 2:24 2:33 3:32 4:53 2:10 1:18 1:10 0:42 0:36 0:28
*60
40:04
18 516 Martijn Hus 42:55 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:37 11:06 15:18 17:03 18:42 21:16 25:33 35:32 36:38 40:17  41:18 41:55 42:29  42:55
#33 4.500 km 165 m 3:37 7:29 4:12 1:45 1:39 2:34 4:17 9:59 1:06 3:39 1:.01 0:37 0:34 0:26
19 512 Marlene Berger 43:07 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:59 10:29 18:42 20:37 23:23 26:02 30:06 35:51 38:39 39:53  41:05 41:46 42:31  43:07
#7 4.600 km 165 m 3:59 6:30 8:13 1:55 2:46 2:39 4:04 5:45 2:48 1:14 1:12 0:41 0:45 0:36
20 502 Aurimas Asmantas 44:10 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 4:38 17:29 21:01 23:01 25:14 30:17 34:55 39:09 40:17 41:36  42:34 43:09 43:45  44:10
#5 4.600 km 165 m 4:38 12:51 3:32 2:00 2:13 5:03 4:38 4:14 1:08 1:19 0:58 0:35 0:36 0:25
21 509 Isabel Seeger 1:00:33 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 21:24  29:49 33:59 35:34  38:31 41:49 47:02 50:51 53:36 57:26 58:32 59:11 59:57 1:00:33
#21 4.600 km 165 m 21:24 8:25 4:10 1:35 2:57 3:18 5:13 3:49 2:45 3:50 1:06 0:39 0:46 0:36
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1 513 Knut Aasheim 27:27 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 3:28 8:19 11:12 12:40 13:46 15:45 18:45 23:14 24:14 25:06 25:56 26:27 27:01 27:27
#9 4.500 km 165 m 3:28 4:51 2:53 1:28 1:06 1:59 3:00 4:29 1:00 0:52 0:50 0:31 0:34 0:26
22 505 Lea Widmer 1:00:34 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 6:47 11:09 37:50 39,51  41:31 46:08 49:49 55:04 56:21 57:32 58:58 59:33 1:00:08 1:00:34
#13 4.400 km 165 m 6:47 4:22 26:41 2:01 1:40 4:37 3:41 5:15 1:17 1:11 1:26 0:35 0:35 0:26
*63
18:47
23 507 Serdem Merve Ates 1:19:25 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 7:07 23:42 28:25 32:28 53:52 57:14 1:03:25 1:09:17 1:10:40 1:12:51 1:14:24 1:18:21 1:18:56 1:19:25
#5 4.600 km 165 m 7:.07 16:35 4:43 4:03 21:24 3:22 6:11 5:52 1:23 2:11 1:33 3:57 0:35 0:29
506 Dominik Kirin mp 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 2:54 12:22 15:24 25:24 27:54 30:32 33:20 43:14 45:06 - 49:32 53:20 53:50 54:15
#15 4.600 km 165 m 2:54 9:28 3:02 10:00 2:30 2:38 2:48 9:54 1:52 4:26 3:48 0:30 0:25
527 Mariya Tymoshchu mp 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 4:59 11:21 16:24 17:46 21:08 24:37 44:32 e e e e e 58:44 59:16
#25 4.500 km 165 m 4:59 6:22 5:03 1:22 3:22 3:29 19:55 14:12 0:32
523 Mario Koteski mp 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(32) 11(73) 12(51) 13(100) F
2 Mix Team 5:22 - 40:14 42:54  45:12 48:55 53:00 1:00:23 1:01:47 1:04:22 1:05:19 1:06:01 1:06:40 1:07:15
#13 4.400 km 165 m 5:22 34:52 2:40 2:18 3:43 4:05 7:23 1:24 2:35 0:57 0:42 0:39 0:35
Mixt (24) Leg 3
1 513 Louis Haltz 28:00 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 3:06 6:47 9:32 11:56 13:30 15:32 18:20 22:27 24:40 25:32 26:12 26:53 27:43 28:00
#11 4.600 km 165 m 3:06 3:41 2:45 2:24 1:34 2:02 2:48 4:07 2:13 0:52 0:40 0:41 0:50 0:17
2 504 Maxime Roche 30:08 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 3:32 7:40 12:04 13:59 15:52 17:53 20:51 25:00 26:42 27:38 28:27 29:06 29:49 30:08
#11 4.600 km 165 m 3:32 4:08 4:24 1:55 1:53 2:01 2:58 4:09 1:42 0:56 0:49 0:39 0:43 0:19
3 507 Suleyman Eren 35:48 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 5:00 9:30 12:53 14:22 15:41 18:08 21:33 29:55 32:03 33:06 33:52 34:38 35:17 35:48
#17 4.500 km 165 m 5:00 4:30 3:23 1:29 1:19 2:27 3:25 8:22 2:08 1:03 0:46 0:46 0:39 0:31
4 505 Tuuli Heikkila 36:26 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 3:51 9:32 13:30 14:50 17:33 20:08 24:57 28:52 31:34 32:54 34:01 34:59 35:52 36:26
#14 4.700 km 165 m 351 5:41 3:58 1:20 2:43 2:35 4:49 3:55 2:42 1:20 1:07 0:58 0:53 0:34
5 518 Louise Le Gland 39:10 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 4:49 11:38 15:17 17:.04  20:43 23:13 27:18 32:46 35:10 36:14 36:59 37:47 38:44 39:10
#37 4.700 km 165 m 4:49 6:49 3:39 1:47 3:39 2:30 4:05 5:28 2:24 1:04 0:45 0:48 0:57 0:26
*75
32:18
6 519 Kelli Nurm 39:57 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 4:24 10:27 15:31 18:00 19:52 22:33 27:50 34:06 35:28 36:40 37:37 38:31 39:32 39:57
#38 4.500 km 165 m 4:24 6:03 5:04 2:29 1:52 2:41 5:17 6:16 1:22 1:12 0:57 0:54 1:01 0:25
7 509 Dennis Brauer 40:39 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 4:28 12:28 15:54 17:17 18:48 26:23 30:35 35:10 37:02 38:02 38:51 39:32 40:15  40:39
#22 4.600 km 165 m 4:28 8:00 3:26 1:23 1:31 7:35 4:12 4:35 1:52 1:00 0:49 0:41 0:43 0:24
8 523 laroslava Mediantce 41:43 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 6:43 12:58 16:42 18:11 20:47 25:24 29:07 35:05 37:17 38:33 39:23 40:11 41:11  41:43
#6 4.700 km 165 m 6:43 6:15 3:44 1:29 2:36 4:37 3:43 5:58 2:12 1:16 0:50 0:48 1:00 0:32
9 522 Francesco Magenes 42:09 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 7:22 19:00 22:18 24:36 26:54 29:04 32:53 35:49 38:07 39:12 40:07 41:07 41:48 42:09
#43 4.600 km 165 m 7:22 11:38 3:18 2:18 2:18 2:10 3:49 2:56 2:18 1:05 0:55 1:00 0:41 0:21
*73
39:42
10 517 Kaste Rutkauskaite 43:51 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 5:10 11:15 15:09 17:05 18:57 25:39 31:12 36:18 39:04 40:33  41:26 42:24 43:22 4351
#36 4.600 km 165 m 5:10 6:05 3:54 1:56 1:52 6:42 5:33 5:06 2:46 1:29 0:53 0:58 0:58 0:29
11 501 Elina Skopane 44:10 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 4:25 10:42 15:28 18:28 20:12 25:30 31:00 35:53 39:09 40:31 41:41 42:40 43:39 44:10
#3 4.500 km 165 m 4:25 6:17 4:46 3:00 1:44 5:18 5:30 4:53 3:16 1:22 1:10 0:59 0:59 0:31
12 514 Juliette Basset 44:12 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 3:47 16:15 20:54 22:42 24:12 26:54 30:58 37:19 39:48 40:58  41:51 42:48 43:45  44:12
#30 4.600 km 165 m 3:47 12:28 4:39 1:48 1:30 2:42 4:04 6:21 2:29 1:10 0:53 0:57 0:57 0:27
13 525 Anastasia Romanov 45:33 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 11:06 16:37 20:44 22:44  24:25 27:23 31:54 37:58 40:18 41:30  42:25 44:11 45:08  45:33
#17 4.500 km 165 m 11:06 5:31 4:07 2:00 1:41 2:58 4:31 6:04 2:20 1:12 0:55 1:46 0:57 0:25
*76 *40
26:42 30:41
14 512 Rosa Trummer 45:53 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(70) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 10:21 16:29 22:19 24:26 26:09 29:11 34:08 37:57 41:27 42:45  43:43 44:35 45:30  45:53
#27 4.600 km 165 m 10:21 6:08 5:50 2:07 1:43 3:02 4:57 3:49 3:30 1:18 0:58 0:52 0:55 0:23
15 502 Migle Susinskaite 46:32 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 6:15 11:50 15:44 17:06 19:52 22:27 28:24 38:32 41:40 42:46  44:30 45:19 46:06  46:32
#6 4.700 km 165 m 6:15 5:35 3:54 1:22 2:46 2:35 5:57 10:08 3:08 1:06 1:44 0:49 0:47 0:26
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Pl tno Name Time
Mixt (24) Leg 3 (cont.)
1 513 Louis Haltz 28:00 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 3:06 6:47 9:32 11:56 13:30 15:32 18:20 22:27 24:40 25:32 26:12 26:53 27:43 28:00
#11 4.600 km 165 m 3:06 3:41 2:45 2:24 1:34 2:02 2:48 4:07 2:13 0:52 0:40 0:41 0:50 0:17
16 516 Marine Sillien 47:53 1(52) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 6:36 13:15 17:37 19:21 22:32 30:27 36:44  40:28 43:16 44:30  45:39 46:33 47:23  47:53
#34 4.600 km 165 m 6:36 6:39 4:22 1:44 3:11 7:55 6:17 3:44 2:48 1:14 1:09 0:54 0:50 0:30
17 506 Andro Vladimir Sta 48:40 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 5:58 16:08 20:04 22:50 26:33 30:18 34:31 38:22 40:56 42:00  43:24 46:49 48:16  48:40
#16 4.700 km 165 m 5:58 10:10 3:56 2:46 3:43 3:45 4:13 3:51 2:34 1:04 1:24 3:25 1:27 0:24
*74 *76
5:19 28:45
18 520 Eadaoin Mc Cavan 48:53 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(72) 8(46) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 4:36 12:15 19:07 20:46 24:32 27:52 33:03  40:49 43:48 45:04  46:.01 47:03 48:21  48:53
#6 4.700 km 165 m 4:36 7:39 6:52 1:39 3:46 3:20 5:11 7:46 2:59 1:16 0:57 1:02 1:18 0:32
19 521 Dalit Mansoor 51:22 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 9:01 16:48 23:54 25:26 28:39 31:54 36:43  45:06 46:39 47:57  49:05 50:03 50:59 51:22
#8 4.600 km 165 m 9:01 7:47 7:06 1:32 3:13 3:15 4:49 8:23 1:33 1:18 1:08 0:58 0:56 0:23
20 503 Anallla Cams 52:04 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(42) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 5:58 14:48 22:48 25:01 28:16 32:58 38:44  45:.04 46:53 48:17  49:28 50:27 51:36 52:04
#8 4.600 km 165 m 5:58 8:50 8:00 2:13 3:15 4:42 5:46 6:20 1:49 1:24 1:11 0:59 1:09 0:28
21 524 Maria Soriano Rama 53:04 1(36) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 13:37 21:37 25:57 28:09 30:42 33:41 38:20 47:06 48:33 49:50 50:48 51:44 52:34 53:04
#44 4.600 km 165 m 13:37 8:00 4:20 2:12 2:33 2:59 4:39 8:46 1:27 1:17 0:58 0:56 0:50 0:30
22 511 Miriam Cidorikova 57:42 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(65) 8(75) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 14:13 24:43 29:42 33:29 36:37 39:49 44:59  49:24 53:02 54:15 55:18 56:30 57:19 57:42
#26 4.700 km 165 m 14:13 10:30 4:59 3:47 3:08 3:12 5:10 4:25 3:38 1:13 1:03 1:12 0:49 0:23
23 526 Tija Radovanovic 59:57 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 Mix Team 11:08 21:43 26:31 30:27 33:25 36:38 41:41  49:45 51:23 52:51 54:18 58:41 59:28 59:57
#20 4.600 km 165 m 11:08 10:35 4:48 3:56 2:58 3:13 5:03 8:04 1:38 1:28 1:27 4:23 0:47 0:29
508 Justyna Kostrzewsk mp 1(47) 2(41) 3(39) 4(55) 5(62) 6(61) 7(50) 8(77) 9(99) 10(60) 11(45) 12(38) 13(100) F
3 MixTeam e e e e e e e 5:57 8:29 12:06 13:38 14:55 16:40 17:50
#20 4.600 km 165 m 5:57 2:32 3:37 1:32 1:17 1:45 1:10
*32

10:40



